Central Mine Planning and Design Institute Limited,  

Gondwana Place, Kanke Raod, Ranchi (Jharkhand).  

4. On opening of Part-I of the tenders, the following shall only be checked for deciding eligibility for opening 

of Price Bids (Part-II) : 

Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 1,105.00 (Rupees one thousand one hundred and five only) in the form of Demand 

Draft drawn on any nationalised / scheduled Bank payable to “CMPDI Ltd., Ranchi” at “Ranchi.” 

(i) (a)  Documentary proof of satisfactory execution, in its name as prime contractor in Central/State Govt 

Deptt./Organisation, P.S.U’s only, of having successfully completed similar works during last 7 (seven)